RE 18136-20/2021-08-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
RE 18136-20/2021-08-05
Replaces: 06.2012
Features
▶ Direct operated directional seat valve with solenoid
actuation, both sides tightly sealed
▶ Mounting cavity R/T-13A
▶ Blocked connection leak-free, tightly sealed

▶ Maximum flow 20 l/min
Contents
Type code (valve without coil)1) 2
Preferred types (valve without coil)1) 3
Available coils (order separately) 3
Functional description 4
Technical data 5
Characteristic curves 7
Permissible working range 7
Dimensions 8
Mounting cavity 9
Available individual components 10
Related documentation 10
2/2 directional seat valve,
direct-operated, with solenoid actuation
KSDE.1
H6804
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18136-20/2021-08-05
2 KSDE.1 | 2/2 directional seat valve
Type code (valve without coil)1)
Type code (valve without coil)1)
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
KSDE 1 B / H V *
Valve type
01 Directional seat valve, direct-operated, electrically actuated KSDE
Maximum working pressure
02 350 bar R
500 bar U
03 Size 1 1
Symbol – 2 main ports
04 R (350 bar) U (500 bar), R…–17 (350 bar)
Normally closed
P
A
P
A
N
Normally open
P
A
P
A
P
05 Series B B
06 Mounting cavity R/T-13A (see page 9) H
Auxiliary actuation
07 Without auxiliary actuation N0
With concealed auxiliary actuation N9
With screwable auxiliary actuation N11
Symbol N Symbol P
Version N0 N9 N11 N0 N9 N11
R (350 bar) ● – ● ● ●2) –
U (500 bar) ● – – ● – –
Sealing material
08 FKM (fluorocarbon rubber), other seals on request V
Special number
09 Standard No code
Flow-optimized3) –17
10 Further details in plain text *
See page 3 for footnotes ● = Available – = Not available
 RE 18136-20/2021-08-05, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 2/2 directional seat valve | KSDE.1
 Preferred types (valve without coil)1)
Preferred types (valve without coil)1)
 ▼ Working pressure 350 bar
Symbol Type Material no.
N KSDER1NB/HN0V R901083194
KSDER1NB/HN0V-17 R901176259
KSDER1NB/HN11V R901151293
KSDER1NB/HN11V-17 R901206914
P KSDER1PB/HN0V R901083196
KSDER1PB/HN0V-17 R901176247
KSDER1PB/HN9V R901151294
KSDER1PB/HN9V-17 R901206911
 ▼ Working pressure 500 bar
Symbol Type Material no.
N KSDEU1NB/HN0V R901083202
P KSDEU1PB/HN0V R901083203
Available coils (order separately)
Material no. for coil with device connector4)
DC voltage 5) "K4"
03pol (2+PE)
DIN EN 175301-803
"K40"
02pol K40
DT 04-2PA, Fa. DEUTSCH
"C4"
02pol C4/Z30
AMP Junior Timer
12 V R900991678 R900729189 R900315818
24 V R900991121 R900729190 R900315819